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Current Fish Farm Coordinates 

Pen Grid Corner Coordinates 

56° 5.595133' - 6° 7.786672' E143228.030 N696631.472 
56° 5.767277' - 6° 7.481414' E143563.372 N696931.555 
56° 5.710403' - 6° 7.378756' E143663.410 N696819.786 
56° 5.538247' - 6° 7.683979' E143328.103 N696519.671 

 

Pen Centre Coordinates 

56° 5.738048' - 6° 7.478630' E143563.014 N696877.213 
56° 5.708751' - 6° 7.427737' E143612.485 N696819.762 
56° 5.709896' - 6° 7.530474' E143506.183 N696828.256 
56° 5.680827' - 6° 7.479145' E143556.132 N696771.200 
56° 5.681745' - 6° 7.581568' E143450.128 N696779.254 
56° 5.652676' - 6° 7.531241' E143499.039 N696722.259 
56° 5.652903' - 6° 7.633437' E143393.193 N696729.021 
56° 5.624524' - 6° 7.583116' E143442.174 N696673.305 
56° 5.624751' - 6° 7.684533' E143337.134 N696680.020 
56° 5.596144' - 6° 7.634240' E143386.060 N696623.882 
56° 5.596599' - 6° 7.736491' E143280.180 N696631.073 
56° 5.567530' - 6° 7.686163' E143329.091 N696574.076 

 

Planning and Mooring Boundary Corner Coordinates 

56° 5.587898' - 6° 7.930522' E143078.200 N696626.999 
56° 5.832342' - 6° 7.462497' E143590.187 N697050.964 
56° 5.719048' - 6° 7.239911' E143808.203 N696827.203 
56° 5.455609' - 6° 7.692401' E143310.201 N696367.044 

 

Feed Barge Coordinates 

56° 5.697095' - 6° 7.671923' E143358.235 N696813.311 
 

  



Proposed Fish Farm Coordinates 

Pen Grid Corner Coordinates 

56° 5.767277' - 6° 7.481414' E143563.4 N696931.6 
56° 5.710403' - 6° 7.378755' E143663.4 N696819.8 
56° 5.566427' - 6° 7.837567' E143172.1 N696581.4 
56° 5.509484' - 6° 7.734803' E143272.3 N696469.5 

 

Pen Centre Coordinates 

56° 5.738048' - 6° 7.478629' E143563.0 N696877.2 
56° 5.708751' - 6° 7.427738' E143612.5 N696819.8 
56° 5.709896' - 6° 7.530474' E143506.2 N696828.3 
56° 5.680827' - 6° 7.479144' E143556.1 N696771.2 
56° 5.681744' - 6° 7.581569' E143450.1 N696779.3 
56° 5.652675' - 6° 7.531241' E143499.0 N696722.3 
56° 5.652903' - 6° 7.633437' E143393.2 N696729.0 
56° 5.624524' - 6° 7.583116' E143442.2 N696673.3 
56° 5.624751' - 6° 7.684532' E143337.1 N696680.0 
56° 5.596144' - 6° 7.634241' E143386.1 N696623.9 
56° 5.596599' - 6° 7.736491' E143280.2 N696631.1 
56° 5.567530' - 6° 7.686163' E143329.1 N696574.1 
56° 5.568220' - 6° 7.788762' E143222.9 N696581.7 
56° 5.539151' - 6° 7.736574' E143273.7 N696524.6 

 

Planning and Mooring Boundary Corner Coordinates 

56° 5.709376' - 6° 7.870481' E143153.9 N696848.4 
56° 5.692897' - 6° 7.842168' E143181.4 N696816.1 
56° 5.643871' - 6° 7.933245' E143081.6 N696730.9 
56° 5.612295' - 6° 7.878795' E143134.5 N696669.0 
56° 5.550134' - 6° 7.993073' E143009.2 N696560.9 
56° 5.420764' - 6° 7.770227' E143225.7 N696307.3 
56° 5.726861' - 6° 7.201461' E143848.9 N696839.3 
56° 5.856602' - 6° 7.425020' E143631.7 N697093.6 
56° 5.798664' - 6° 7.532630' E143513.8 N696992.9 
56° 5.830245' - 6° 7.586985' E143461.0 N697054.8 
56° 5.793707' - 6° 7.654891' E143386.6 N696991.3 
56° 5.811779' - 6° 7.687237' E143355.1 N697026.8 

 

Feed Barge Coordinates 

56° 5.697095' - 6° 7.671923' E143358.235 N696813.311 
 




